2016 AUSTRALIAN BIRKEBEINER MEN

Place
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Time

0:58:40.2
1:02:42.0
1:03:27.0
1:03:54.4
1:05:15.7
1:06:55.3
1:07:41.0
1:08:17.5
1:08:41.9
1:10:15.1
:10:58.6
:13:20.6
:13:25.2
:14:17.7
:14:28.3
:15:16.9
:15:47.3
:16:53.0
1:19:20.4
1:20:06.9
1:20:08.9
1:20:50.2
1:21:38.7
1:23:24.6
1:23:28.4
1:24:19.9
1:24:45.4
1:25:03.0
1:25:08.4
1:25:28.0
1:26:04.0
1:26:20.8
1:27:02.1
1:28:03.2
1:28:15.5
1:28:34.6
1:28:59.7
1:29:08.9
1:29:16.4
1:29:46.7
1:29:50.5
1:29:54.6
1:30:14.9
1:30:32.4
1:31:06.9
1:31:28.7
1:31:34.9
1:32:18.2
1:33:37.3
1:34:18.4
1:34:31.8
1:34:43.1
1:35:17.3
1:36:05.0
1:36:14.9
1:36:25.6
1:36:54.9
1:36:57.4
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First name
Liam
Seve
Jarrah
Nicholas
Abe
Matthew
Robert
Dominic
Daniel
Jarrod
Tom
Friedl
Thomas
Finlay
Robert
Will
Tony
Callum
Jaime
Robert
Sean
Oliver
Richard
Harrie
Stuart
Jamie
Brett
Matthew
Peter
Conrad
Mark
Mike
David
Paul
Stephen
Andrew
Travis
David
Graeme
Ashley
Evan
Angus
Kalev
Michael
Michael
John
Patrick
Ryan
Rohan
Aivar
Peter
Phillip
David
Rick

Jim
Alexander
Gleb
Marcus

Surname
Burton

de Campo
Forrer
Blackwell
Wright
Bull

Curtis
Cooper
van der Ploeg
Quinn
Hoogenraad
Bartsch
McMahon
Clarke
Dunn
Neuhaus
Pammer
Brown
Garrido
Catto-Smith
McGrath
Adams
Jameson
Weatherall
Richardson
Armitage
Schultz
Flanagan
Ward
Forrer
Mcdonald
Wasley
Stuart
McDonald
Green
Rutherford
Mclnnes
Beckingsale
Power
Klemke
van der Ploeg
Medley
Kreekman
Brussel
Stenning
Darveniza
Manning
Spencer
Essex
Tsarski
Smith
Rumpff
Hall
Alexander
Crebbin
Ritchie
Belov
Foster

Bib
512
586
511
513
516
517
536
514
518
530
515
522
596
599
519
521
542
696
802
559
793
523
526
531
787
655
587
579
540
534
535
698
687
547
548
592
697
578
553
563
600
786
588
613
686
539
541
595
593
525
575
778
603
607
570
594
618
546

Nation
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
ESP
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
EST
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
EST
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

Class

MU20
MU20
MU18
MU18
MU25
MU20
MUS0
MU20
MU35
MU35
MU18
MU60
MU25
MU20
MUS55
MU18
MUS55
MU45
MU30
MU25
MUS0
MU20
MU40
MU25
MU45
MU40
MU60
MUS0
MU70
MUS0
MUS0
MUS0
MU60
MU45
MUS55
MUS55
MU40
MU70
MU70
MU25
MU35
MU35
MUS0
MU40
MU65
MU65
MU16
MU35
MUS0
MUS55
MUS0
MU65
MU70
MU70
MUS80
MU18
MU40
MU65

ClassRank
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

1:37:05.8
1:37:57.3
1:38:05.5
1:39:06.4
1:39:50.7
1:40:04.2
1:40:47 .4
1:40:49.0
1:42:51.4
1:43:32.4
1:43:47.3
1:45:29.1
1:45:33.2
1:46:43.6
1:49:12.0
1:49:28.1
1:50:04.7
1:51:25.8
1:52:08.1
1:52:17.9
1:52:32.7
1:52:57.2
1:54:26.4
1:54:58.6
1:55:03.7
1:55:37.8
1:55:44.7
1:55:59.7
1:56:25.2
1:56:34.7
1:56:46.9
1:57:26.5
1:58:20.5
1:59:21.8
1:59:22.3
1:59:51.5
1:59:51.8
1:59:52.4
2:01:17.2
2:01:23.0
2:01:43.5
2:02:22.9
2:02:41.2
2:04:10.5
2:06:05.4
2:08:48.0
2:11:29.6
2:16:27.3
2:16:59.2
2:17:59.0
2:18:52.5
2:19:28.7
2:25:21.0
2:27:00.4
2:30:22.6
2:32:56.9
2:33:21.1
2:38:35.5
2:40:55.7
2:41:03.6

Michael
Andrew
Geoff
Andrew
Bob
Martin
Trevor
Stephen
Michal
Peter
Tomas
Jamie
Greg
Thomas
Charlie
Chris
Andrew
+rjan
Keith
Vince
Andrew
Henk
Carter
Matthew
Mark
Jim
Eoin
Paddy
Michael
Geoff
Simon
Paul
Andrew
Bruce
David
Andrew
Richard
Michael
Richard
David
John
Steve
David
Don
Peter
Roark
Campbell
Harold
Peter
John
David
Rick
Shree
Philip
Martin
Richard
Hannes
Tony
Paul
Peter

Mitchell
Hood
Mawley
Roxburgh
Cranage
Brady
Hausler
Bentley
Zajac
Burgess
Nohel
Cooper
de Freitas
Mitten
Pascoe
Macpherson
Adams
Lindstr'm
Gray
Humphries
Prest
Ritman
Bloom
Tardif
Rennick
Spiers
Barnett
Honey
Bull
Morrow
Leverton
Hesse
Stecher
Ellis
Gibson
Hoogenraad
Adams
Pollard
O'Sullivan
Price
Lamb
Manson
Norris
Serle
Lobbe
Mubhlen-Schulte
Craig
Lawrence
Martin
Counsell
Walsh
Box
Norway
Stahle
Fisk

Roe
Larsson
Marsh
Maruff
Harriott

555
561
660
672
571
560
695
562
528
797
777
611
784
610
609
640
642
670
614
625
769
605
591
691
776
794
658
788
589
815
646
620
617
650
645
573
549
585
765
653
770
649
768
689
706
671
668
237
782
659
690
576
721
114
629
804
709
315
751
677

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
POL

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
SWE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
CAN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IND

AUS
AUS
AUS
FRA
AUS
AUS
AUS

MU65
MU40
MU60
MU45
MUS80
MU70
MU65
MU65
MU45
MU60
MUS0
MU65
MU60
MU35
MUS55
MU65
MUS0
MU65
MU70
MU60
MU45
MUS55
MUS55
MU30
MU65
MU65
MU70
MU60
MU60
MUS55
MU65
MU60
MUS0
MUS80
MU65
MUS0
MUS55
MUS55
MU65
MUS0
MU65
MUS55
MU60
MU65
MU60
MU60
MU35
MUS0
MU75
MU75
MU75
MU70
MU35
MU65
MUS0
MU75
MOS80
MU70
MU60
MU60
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119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

2:44:28.4
2:48:02.3
2:48:25.1
2:52:14.8
2:53:06.8
2:54:02.3
2:54:20.5
2:54:34.0
2:55:30.3
2:56:56.4
2:56:58.0
2:57:21.6
2:57:39.8
2:59:34.5
3:01:00.1
3:02:07.7
3:03:27.3
3:08:08.5
3:09:16.4
3:09:26.4
3:10:11.7
3:10:15.3
3:10:45.9
3:13:24.4
3:15:03.7
3:16:31.5
3:43:36.7
3:51:42.9
3:56:43.5
3:56:47.2
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Veli
Murray
Neil
Timothy
Dugald
Kyong-Tae
Nick
Timothy
Neill
Sydney
Roger
Wesley
Edward
Jaime
Rod
Oliver
David
Lloyd
Bernard
Gregory
Brendon
Kenneth
John
Peter
John
Joshua
Michael
Geoff
Kauko
Ed
Doug
Robert
Michael
Nick
Trevor
John
Michael
Max
Andrew
Patrick
Tim
Gabriel
John
Les
Warren

Rautiainen
Parkinson
Griffiths
Hall
Mackenzie
Kim
Yencken
Connors
Kamminga
Boydell
Turner
Ward
Darby
Bulbeck
Haslam
Bulbeck
Michael
Harriott
Touffait
Andrews
Hyde
McFarlane
Sullivan
Ritchie
Lloyd
Hopkins
Bennett
Falkenmire
Mikkonen
Stanley
Smith
Boland
Bourke
Cartledge
de Freitas
Gallant
Klemke
Lowman
Mills
Montgomery
Proctor
Saalfield
Simmons
Smith
Yann

656
673
703
762
750
781
772
775
701
630
681
715
654
638
749
767
641
678
748
720
718
731
780
733
723
812
727
737
637
760
632
636
527
734
520
601
558
524
757
597
683
616
559
674
644

FIN

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
GBR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
FRA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GBR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

MU70
MUS55
MUS50
MU45
MU60
MU30
MU60
MU40
MU65
MU75
MU65
MU60
MUS0
MUS55
MU65
MU18
MU65
MU30
MU75
MU65
MU75
MUS0
MUS50
MU60
MUS0
MU20
MU65
MU65
MOS0
MU60
MU65
MU60
MU65
MU40
MU35
MUS55
MU20
MU20
MU45
MU70
MUS55
MU30
MU60
MU70
MU60



